

NOTICE OF PLEASANT GROVE CITY PUBLIC MEETING SCHEDULE 2023

Arts Commission Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Arts Commission will hold its meetings the fourth Thursday of each month, as needed. The meetings will start at 7:00 p.m. in the Community Center 547 S. Locust Pleasant Grove, Utah. A meeting will not be held in December.

Beautification Commission Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Beautification Commission will hold its meetings the second Thursday of each month, as needed. The meetings will start 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall downstairs conference room, 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, Utah. A meeting will not be held in July and December.

City Council and Work Session meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the City Council will hold its regular meetings on the first and third Tuesday of the month at 6:00 p.m. (unless otherwise noticed). Work Sessions will be held on the first and third Tuesday of the month starting at 4:30 p.m. in the Community Room, 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, Utah.

Jan 3 rd	May16th	Oct 3 rd
Jan 17 th	June 6 th	Oct 17 th
Feb 7 th	June 20th	Nov 21st
Feb 21st	July 18th	Dec 5 th
March 7 th	Aug 1st	
March 21st	Aug 16 th	
April 11 th	Sept 5 th	
May 2 nd	Sept 19th	

Design Review Board (DRB) Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Design Review Board of Pleasant Grove will hold meetings, as needed. These meetings will be held in the Community Room 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, Utah. Contact Community Development to get on the agenda. 801-785-6057.

Development Review Committee (DRC) Meeting:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Development Review Committee of Pleasant Grove will hold meetings on Wednesday at 10:30 a.m. as needed. Contact Community Development to get on the agenda. 801-785-6057.

Historical Preservation Committee Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Pleasant Grove Historical Committee will hold its meeting as needed. These meeting will be held in the Community Room 108 East, Pleasant Grove, Utah starting at 7:00 p.m.

Land Use Hearing Authority:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Land Use Hearing Authority meeting will be held as needed. The meetings will be held in the Community Room, 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, Utah. Contact Community Development to get on the agenda. 801-785-6057.

Library Board Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Library Board will hold its meetings the first Thursday of each month except for December. The meetings will at the Library 30 E Center, starting at 7:00 p.m. Persons desiring to be on the agenda should contact Librarian Sheri Britsch, 801-785-3950.

Metropolitan Water District of Pleasant Grove Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Metropolitan Water District of Pleasant Grove will hold meetings, as needed. These meetings will be held in the Community Room, 108 S. 100 E., Pleasant Grove, Utah at 5:00 p.m.

Local Building Authority Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Local Building Authority meetings will be held on the first and third Tuesdays of each month, as needed. The Municipal Building Authority meeting is held in the Community Room 108 South 100 East, Pleasant Grove, Utah. Contact should be made with the City Administrator Scott Darrington to be placed on the agenda, 801-785-5045.

Planning Commission Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Planning Commission will hold regular meetings on the second and fourth Thursday of each month, starting at 7:00 p.m. in the Community Room 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, Utah. Meetings will be preceded by a work session at 6:00 p.m. Contact should be made with the Community Development Dept. to be placed on the agenda, 801-785-6057.

Jan 12 th	May 11 th	Sept 14th
Jan 26th	May 25 th	Sept 28 th
Feb 9 th	June 8th	Oct 12 th
Feb 23 rd	June22 nd	Oct 26 th
March 9 th	July 13 th	Nov 9th
March 23 rd	July 27 th	Dec 14 th
April 13 th	Aug 10 th	
April 27 th	Aug 24 th	

Redevelopment Agency Meetings:

Pleasant Grove City hereby gives notice that the Redevelopment Agency will hold meetings on the first and third Tuesdays of each month, as needed. The Redevelopment Agency Meeting is held in the Community Room 108 S 100 E, Grove, Utah. Contact should be made with the City Administrator Scott Darrington to be placed on the agenda, 801-785-5045.

Agendas for the public meetings will be posted in three public places within the Pleasant Grove City limits and on the State and City Website. Inquiries about agendas contact the City Recorder at 801-785-5045.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I certify that the above notice was posted in three public places within the Pleasant Grove City limits on December 29, 2022. Posted at City Hall, Library, Community Room 108 S 100 E and on the State (http://pmn.utah.gov) and City's Website (www.plgrove.org)

/s/ Kathy T. Kresser, City Recorder, MMC

****Please leave posted until Dec. 31, 2023